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Summer 2021 Registration Procedures
Contact your advisor to set up your Summer 2021 schedule. They will be able to register you online,

and then you can view your schedule and other important information on the student portal.

Here is the site to the student portal:
https:/ /www.cacloudservices.com/studentservices /1251 /crindex.cgi

User ID is your school ID (000# # # # # #)
Pin: birthdate MMDDYYYY

Current Juniors/Seniors: Your advanced registration begins Monday, March 29"
Junior Status: 57 — 85 credits earned
Senior Status: 86+ credits earned
Current Freshman/Sophomotes: Your advanced registration begins Tuesday, April 6™
Freshman Status: 0 — 24 credits earned
Sophomore Status: 25 — 56 credits earned



May 10
May 13
May 14
May 31
June 7
June 18
June 21
June 29
June 30 - July 2
July 2
July 6

July 6

July9

July 12

August 2
August 13
August 16
August 24
August 25 - 27
August 27
August 30

Monday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Monday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday - Friday
Friday
Tuesday

Tuesday

Friday

Monday

Monday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday - Friday
Friday

Monday

Summer 2021 Calendar

Summer Session 1 begins

Last day to add/ drop Summer Session 1 courses without a W grade

W grades begin for Summer Session 1 courses

Memorial Day Holiday

Summer Session 1 midterm grades due by 9:00 am

Last day to withdraw from Summer Session 1 courses with a grade of W
WP/ WEF grades begin for Summer Session 1 courses

Last day to withdraw from Summer Session 1 courses with a grade of WP/ WF
Final exams for Summer Session 1 courses

Summer Session 1 ends

Summer Session 1 final grades due by 9:00 am

Summer Session 2 begins

Last day to add/drop Summer Session 2 courses without a W grade

W grades begin for Summer Session 2 courses

Summer Session 2 midterm grades due by 9:00 am

Last day to withdraw from Summer Session 2 courses with a grade of W

WP/ WF grades begin for Summer Session 2 courses

Last day to withdraw from Summer Session 2 courses with a grade of WP/ WF
Final exams for Summer Session 2 courses

Summer Session 2 ends

Summer Session 2 final grades due by 9:00 am



Schedule Key
Schedule Codes

Course Department Abbreviations

ACC  Accounting HIS History
ART An LIT Literature
AS Asian Studies MAT Mathematics
BIO Biology MLE Music Lessons
BUS Business MUS Music
BMS  Black Mountain Scholar NUR Nursing
CHE  Chemistry PHI Philosophy Coutse ID Key:
s Computer Information Science PE Physical Education M1 = Main Campus Term 1
CJM  Crminal Justice Management PERE Physics M2 = Main Campus Term 2
COM  Communications POL Politics S1 = Summer Online Term 1
CwW Creative Writing PNUR Pre-Nursing $2 = Summer Online Term 2
ECO  Economics PSY Psychology
EDU  Education RST Religious Studies
ENG  English SAG St. Andrews General Education
EQ Equine Studies SPA Spanish
FRE French SPF Sports Performance, Health, and Fitness
FOR  Forensic Science SPM Sport Management
GAM  Game Art SS Sport Studies
GS Gender Studies TH Therapeutic Horsemanship
HSA  Healthcare Services Administration THE Theatre
WRT Writing
Building Code
LA Liberal Arts M] Morgan Jones Science Center
VA Vardell PE Physical Education Center
SAEQ St. Andrews Equestrian Center LIB Library
MMT Morris Morgan Theatre WIN Winston Salem Dorm
SHC Scottish Heritage Center PAT Pate Hall
Library Rooms: ARTALC - Art Alcove  ABALC - Philosophy Alcove PA - Periodicals Alcove RRR - Reynolds Reading Room

Other Room Codes: HALFAM - Hall of Fame Room (PE) WEIGHT - Weight Room (PE) ARTSTU - Art Studio (LA) MMT - MMT Theatre (LA)
PHILIB - Alexander Philosophy Library (VA) WRC - Women’s Resource Center (LA) JBL - John Blue Laboratory (M]) ESPLAB E-Sports Lab

The “P” designation before some of the courses on the schedule indicate that the course has a pre-requisite. If you have not taken the pre-requisite, you
must obtain permission from the instructor to register for the course being offered. Please consult the college catalog for the pre-requisite. Internships
(X95) require the proper paperwork and approval. Forms are available from the Director of Internships in LA 154. The University reserves the right to
change the schedule.



Department

Art

Biology

Business

Chemistry

Requiste

PRE

PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE

PRE

Course

ART150 S1

BIO201_S1
BIO204 S2

BIO221_Mi1

BIO222 M2

BUS100_M1
BUS100_S1
BUS100_S2
BUS220_S1
BUS220 S2
BUS252_S1
BUS252_S2
BUS301_S1
BUS301_S2
BUS321_M2
BUS321_S1
BUS321_52

BUS333_S1

CHE151_Ml1
CHE151LM1

CHE210_ M1

Title

Art History

Concepts In Biology I
Concepts Biology IT

Human Anat & PhyI

Human Anat & Phy IT

Intro to Business
Intro to Business
Intro to Business
Business Technology
Business Technology
Business Statistics
Business Statistics
Business Law

Business Law

Principles of Marketing Management
Principles of Marketing Management

Principles of Marketing Management

Human Res. Mgm

Chemical Basis Of Everyday Phenomena
Chemistry Connections Lab

Essential Concepts of Chemistry

Instructor

Stephanie McDavid

Bonnie Draper
Bonnie Draper

Sherrie Phillips

Sherrie Phillips

Karen Mountain
Karen Mountain
Karen Mountain
Adam Bokmeyer
Adam Bokmeyer
Joe Bunting
Joe Bunting
Cindi Daub
Cindi Daub
Karen Mountain
Karen Mountain
Karen Mountain

Robert Bell

Stephanie Bamberger
Stephanie Bamberger

Walter Flomer

Credits

3.00

4.00

4.00

4,00

4,00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

1.00

3.00

Start Time End Time

ONL

ONL

ONL

8:00 AM
10:30 AM

10:00 AM
12:30 PM

8:00 AM
10:30 AM

10:00 AM
12:30 PM

9:00AM  12:00PM
ONL
ONL
ONL
ONL
ONL
ONL
ONL
ONL

9:00 AM  12:00PM

ONL

ONL

ONL

9:00 AM  12:00PM

1:00 PM 4:.00PM

9:00 AM  12:00PM

Days

ONL

ONL
ONL

MW, TH
MW, TH

MW, TH
MW, TH

ONL
ONL
ONL

ONL

M/W

M/W
M/W

T/TH

Building Room Session

Session A

Session A
Session C

116 Session A
JBL

116 SessionC
JBL

E- Eb

5

102 Session A
Session A
Session C
Session A
Session C
Session A
Session C
Session A
Session C

LA 102 Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

LA 112 Session A

S

JBL  Session A

LA 102  Session A

Breadth

Art & Aesthetics

Natural Science
Natural Science

Natural Science

Social Science
Social Science

Social Science

Mathematics

Mathematics

Natural Science

Natural Science

Natural Science



PRE

PRE

CHE210LM1
CHE215 M2

CHE215LM2

Criminal Justice Management

Economics

Education

PRE

PRE

PRE

PRE

PRE

PRE

CJM200_M1
gM201_M2
CIM200_S1
CJM201_S2

ECO201_S1

ECO201 52

EDU220 S1
EDU220_S2
EDU232_S1
EDU232_S2
EDU236_S1
EDU236_S2
EDU250_S1
EDU250_S2
EDU319_Si
EDU319 52
EDU322 Si
EDU322 §2
EDU324 S1

EDU325_S1

Essential Concepts of Chemistry Lab
General Chemistry II

General Chemistry IT Lab

Intro to Criminal Justice Management
Law & Procedure
Intro to Criminal Justice Management

Law & Procedure

Microeconomics

Microeconomics

Child and Adolescent Psychology
Child and Adolescent Psychology
Integrating Movement in the Classroom
Integrating Movement in the Classroom
Technology For Educators
Technology For Educators
Educ, Cult & Diversity
Educ, Cult & Diversity
Literature for Children & Youth
Literature for Children & Youth
Read.8 Writ. In Content Areas, 7-12
Read.8 Wnit. In Content Areas, 7-12
Educational Psychology

Social Studies and the State

Walter Flomer
Walter Flomer

Walter Flomer

Robyn Singletary
Robyn Singletary
Robyn Singletary

Robyn Singletary

Joe Bunting

Joe Bunting

Robin Lea
Robin Lea
Tim Nocton
Tim Nocton
Desirae Khampanya
Desirae Khampanya
Tim Nocton
Tim Nocton
Robin Lea
Robin Lea
Teresa Reynolds
Teresa Reynolds
Robin Lea

Teresa Reynolds

1.00

3.00

1.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

1:00PM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

4:00 PM

12:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

12:00 PM

T/TH

T/TH

T/TH

T/TH

T/TH

&

JBL

102

JBL

114

114

Session A

Session C

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session A

Natural Science

Social Science

Social Science

Social Science

Social Science



PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE

Special Education

PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE

English

Game Art

EDU325_S2
EDU338_S1
EDU338_S2
EDU339_Si
EDU339_S2
EDU341_S1
EDU341_S2
EDU344 S1
EDU344 S2
EDU352 S1
EDU355 S1
EDU355 S2
EDU365 S1

EDU365 S2

SPD302_S1
SPD302_S52
SPD314 S1

SPD314 S2

ENG209 M2

ENG280 51

GAMI100 M1

Health Services Administration

HSA100_S1

Social Studies and the State
Reading and Language Arts
Reading and Language Arts
Teaching Social Studies In Elementary
Teaching Social Studies In Elementary
Science in the Elementary School
Science in the Elementary School
Classroom Management
Uassroom Management
Teachers as Leaders
The Exceptional Child
The Exceptional Child
Ans in Elem. School

Arts in Elem. School

Leamers with Mild Disabilities: Theory
Leamers with Mild Disabilities: Theory
Diff Instruc for Learners w/Spec Needs

Diff Instruc for Learners w/Spec Needs

Survey of American Literature

Mudbloods, Muggles, 8 Morality

Game Art Foundations

Prin. of Healthcare Services Admin.

Teresa Reynolds
Robin Lea
Robin Lea

Teresa Reynolds

Teresa Reynolds

Tim Nocton
Tim Nocton
Robin Caleutt
Robin Caleutt
Tim Nocton
Susan Johnson
Susan Johnson
Teresa Reynolds

Teresa Reynolds

Susan Johnson
Susan Johnson
Susan Johnson

Susan Johnson

Betsy Dendy

Amanda Goldberg

Chris McDavid

Annette Webster

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

9:00 AM

ONL

9:00 AM

ONL

11:00AM  MWF

1200PM M/W

VA

VA

107

104

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session C

Session A

Session A

Session A

Humanities

Humanities

Art & Aesthetics

Social Science



HSA210 52

Interdisciplinary Studies
1DS190_M2

IDS290_Mi
IDS290 M2

Literature
LIT210 S1

Music
MUS115 M2

MUS130 M1

Nursing
NUR101_S1

NUR111_S2
PRE NUR312_ MA
PRE NUR316 MA

PRE NUR321_MA

Psychology
PSY101_S1

PRE PSY202 S2
PRE PSY?232 S1
PRE PSY244 S1
PRE PSY260 §2

St. Andrews General Education
SAG102 M1

SAG230 Ml
SAG230 S1

SAG240 M2

Cultural Competency in HSA

Life Success: Discovering Your Purpose
Mind, Body, Soul: The Daily Practice

Black Lives Matter: An Open Conversation

Classics of Western Literature

Piano for Beginners

Guitar for Beginners

Exploring Professional Nursing 1
Exploring Professional Nursing IT
Pathophysiology for BSN
Nursing Reserach for Evidence Based Prac

Care Management II: Adult Health

Introduction To Psychology
Research Methods
Bio-Psychology
Abnormal Psychology

Psychology in Legal Context

College Success
Human Culture & Thought
Human Culture & Thought I

Human Culture and Thought IT

Annette Webster

Tim Verhey/Katherine Evans

Julia O'Grady/ Timothy Reynolds

Lacy Simpson

Amanda Goldberg

Sean Moore

Alice Willins

Kelly Rundle
Kelly Rundle
Linda Tew
Dorothy Miller

Priscilla Huggins

Ann Phillips
Amanda Faulk
Amanda Faulk
Jennifer Miller

Jennifer Miller

Robin Lea
Stephanie McDavid
Stephanie McDavid

Tim Verhey

1.50

3.00

1.50

3.00

3.00

3.00

1.00

1.00

4.00

3.00

7.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

1.50

3.00

3.00

3.00

ONL

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

ONL

11:30 AM

9:00 AM

ONL

ONL

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

2:00 PM

6:45 AM

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

ONL

9:00 AM

12:00 PM

4:00 PM

12:00 PM

1:30PM

11:00 AM

12:45PM
12:45 PM
12:45PM

4:00 PM
6:45 PM

12:00PM

12:.00 PM

12:00 PM

T/TH

T/TH

T/TH

T/TH

M/W

VA

PAT

VA

LA
LA
TBA

PAT

LA

VA

116

104

162

102

180

180

180
178

116

105

Session C

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session A

Session C

3

3

3

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session A

Session A

Session C

Social Science

5/10/21-6/4/21

7/6/21-7/30/21

Humanities

Art & Aesthetics

Art & Aesthetics

Social Science

6/7/21-7/2/21



PRE

PRE

Sports Performance, Health, and Fitness

Sports Management

PRE
PRE
PRE
PRE

Sports Studies

PRE

Writing
PRE

SAG240 S2
SAG450_M1

SAG450_S1

SPF105_S1
SPF105_S2

SPF105 M1

SPM260_S1
SPM340_S2
SPM375_S1

SPM420_S2

$$_101_S1
$$_101_S2
$5-101_M1

85 325 S1

WRT120 M1

Human Culture and Thought II
Global Issues

Global Issues

Principles of Health and Fitness
Principles of Health and Fitness

Principles of Health and Fitness

Introduction to Sport Marketing
Sport Funding and Finance
Topics in Sport Management

Sport Economics

Foundation and Principle of PE and Sport
Foundarion and Principle of PE and Sport
Foundation and Principle of PE and Sport

Kinesiology and Biomechanics

Comp IL:Reasoning Through Writing

David Herr
Tim Verhey

Teresa Reynolds

Candace Langston
Candace Langston

Stevan Hernandez

Jonathan Evans
Jonathan Evans
Brooke Johnson

Jonathan Evans

Ash Walker
Ash Walker
Stevan Hermandez

Candace Langston

Liz Hermmandez

3.00

3.00

3.00

300

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

ONL

9:00 AM

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

ONL

TBA

ONL

9:00 AM

1200PM  M/W

12:00PM  MW/W

LA

PE

Session C

116 Session A

Session A

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session C

Session A

Session A

104  Session A



