

St. Andrews UNIVERSITY

A Branch of Webber International University

Course Selection Summer 2021

Summer 2021 Registration Procedures

Contact your advisor to set up your Summer 2021 schedule. They will be able to register you online, and then you can view your schedule and other important information on the student portal.

Here is the site to the student portal: https://www.cacloudservices.com/studentservices/1251/crindex.cg

User ID is your school ID (000#####)
Pin: birthdate MMDDYYYY

Current Juniors/Seniors: Your advanced registration begins Monday, March 29th

Junior Status: 57 – 85 credits earned Senior Status: 86+ credits earned

Current Freshman/Sophomores: Your advanced registration begins Tuesday, April 6th

Freshman Status: 0 – 24 credits earned Sophomore Status: 25 – 56 credits earned

Summer 2021 Calendar

May 10	Monday	Summer Session 1 begins
May 13	Thursday	Last day to add/drop Summer Session 1 courses without a W grade
May 14	Friday	W grades begin for Summer Session 1 courses
May 31	Monday	Memorial Day Holiday
June 7	Monday	Summer Session 1 midterm grades due by 9:00 am
June 18	Friday	Last day to withdraw from Summer Session 1 courses with a grade of W
June 21	Monday	WP/WF grades begin for Summer Session 1 courses
June 29	Tuesday	Last day to withdraw from Summer Session 1 courses with a grade of WP/WF
June 30 – July 2	Wednesday - Friday	Final exams for Summer Session 1 courses
July 2	Friday	Summer Session 1 ends
July 6	Tuesday	Summer Session 1 final grades due by 9:00 am
July 6	Tuesday	Summer Session 2 begins
July 9	Friday	Last day to add/drop Summer Session 2 courses without a W grade
July 12		
Λ	Monday	W grades begin for Summer Session 2 courses
August 2	Monday Monday	W grades begin for Summer Session 2 courses
August 2 August 13		
Ü	Monday	W grades begin for Summer Session 2 courses Summer Session 2 midterm grades due by 9:00 am Last day to withdraw from Summer Session 2 courses with a grade of W
August 13	Monday Friday	W grades begin for Summer Session 2 courses Summer Session 2 midterm grades due by 9:00 am Last day to withdraw from Summer Session 2 courses with a grade of W WP/WF grades begin for Summer Session 2 courses
August 13 August 16	Monday Friday Monday	W grades begin for Summer Session 2 courses Summer Session 2 midterm grades due by 9:00 am Last day to withdraw from Summer Session 2 courses with a grade of W
August 13 August 16 August 24	Monday Friday Monday Tuesday	W grades begin for Summer Session 2 courses Summer Session 2 midterm grades due by 9:00 am Last day to withdraw from Summer Session 2 courses with a grade of W WP/WF grades begin for Summer Session 2 courses Last day to withdraw from Summer Session 2 courses with a grade of WP/WF
August 13 August 16 August 24 August 25 – 27	Monday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday – Friday	W grades begin for Summer Session 2 courses Summer Session 2 midterm grades due by 9:00 am Last day to withdraw from Summer Session 2 courses with a grade of W WP/WF grades begin for Summer Session 2 courses Last day to withdraw from Summer Session 2 courses with a grade of WP/WF Final exams for Summer Session 2 courses

Schedule Key

		J	chedule Key	
	<u>lle Codes</u>			
	Department Abbreviations			
ACC	Accounting	HIS	History	
ART	Art	LIT	Literature	
AS	Asian Studies	MAT	Mathematics	
BIO	Biology	MLE	Music Lessons	
BUS	Business	MUS	Music	
BMS	Black Mountain Scholar	NUR	Nursing	
CHE	Chemistry	PHI	Philosophy	Course ID Key:
CIS	Computer Information Science	PE	Physical Education	M1 = Main Campus Term 1
CJM	Criminal Justice Management	PHY	Physics	M2 = Main Campus Term 2
COM	Communications	POL	Politics	S1 = Summer Online Term 1
CW	Creative Writing	PNUR	Pre-Nursing	S2 = Summer Online Term 2
ECO	Economics	PSY	Psychology	
EDU	Education	RST	Religious Studies	
ENG	English	SAG	St. Andrews General Education	
EQ	Equine Studies	SPA	Spanish	
FRE	French	SPF	Sports Performance, Health, and Fitness	
FOR	Forensic Science	SPM	Sport Management	
GAM	Game Art	SS	Sport Studies	
GS	Gender Studies	TH	Therapeutic Horsemanship	
HSA	Healthcare Services Administration	THE	Theatre	
		WRT	Writing	
			8	
Building	r Code			
LA	Liberal Arts	MJ	Morgan Jones Science Center	
VA	Vardell	PĚ	Physical Education Center	
SAEQ	St. Andrews Equestrian Center	LIB	Library	
MMT	Morris Morgan Theatre	WIN	Winston Salem Dorm	
SHC	Scottish Heritage Center	PAT	Pate Hall	
			y Alcove PA - Periodicals Alcove RRR - F	Reynolds Reading Room
	Room Codes: HALFAM - Hall of Fame Room			
	3 - Alexander Philosophy Library (VA) WRC -			
The "P'	' designation before some of the courses on the	e schedule indica	te that the course has a pre-requisite. If you	have not taken the pre-requisite, you
	otain permission from the instructor to register			
	equire the proper paperwork and approval. For			
, ,	the schedule.	2000000 020000		and the state of the state of
5				

Department	Requiste	Course	Title	Instructor	Credits	Start Time	End Time	Days	Building	Room	Session	Breadth
Art		ART150_S1	Art History	Stephanie McDavid	3.00	ONL		ONL			Session A	Art & Aesthetics
Biology		BIO201_S1	Concepts In Biology I	Bonnie Draper	4.00	ONL		ONL			Session A	Natural Science
		BIO204_S2	Concepts Biology II	Bonnie Draper	4.00	ONL		ONL			Session C	Natural Science
		BIO221_M1	Human Anat & Phy I	Sherrie Phillips	4.00	8:00 AM 10:30 AM	10:00 AM 12:30 PM	M,W,TH M,W,TH	LA MJ	116 JBL	Session A	Natural Science
	PRE	BIO222_M2	Human Anat & Phy II	Sherrie Phillips	4.00	8:00 AM 10:30 AM	10:00 AM 12:30 PM		LA MJ	116 JBL	Session C	
Business		DI IC100 M1	Intro to Business	K M	2.00	0.00 434	12.00 D) (2.6/37/	T 4	400		010
		BUS100_M1		Karen Mountain	3.00	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	M/W	LA	102	Session A	Social Science
		BUS100_S1	Intro to Business	Karen Mountain	3.00	ONL		ONL			Session A	Social Science
		BUS100_S2	Intro to Business	Karen Mountain	3.00	ONL		ONL			Session C	Social Science
		BUS220_S1	Business Technology	Adam Bokmeyer	3.00	ONL		ONL			Session A	
		BUS220_S2	Business Technology	Adam Bokmeyer	3.00	ONL		ONL			Session C	
		BUS252_S1	Business Statistics	Joe Bunting	3.00	ONL					Session A	Mathematics
		BUS252_S2	Business Statistics	Joe Bunting	3.00	ONL					Session C	Mathematics
	PRE	BUS301_S1	Business Law	Cindi Daub	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	BUS301_S2	Business Law	Cindi Daub	3.00	ONL					Session C	
	PRE	BUS321_M2	Principles of Marketing Management	Karen Mountain	3.00	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	M/W	LA	102	Session C	
	PRE	BUS321_S1	Principles of Marketing Management	Karen Mountain	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	BUS321_S2	Principles of Marketing Management	Karen Mountain	3.00	ONL					Session C	
	PRE	BUS333_S1	Human Res. Mgm	Robert Bell	3.00	ONL					Session A	
Chemistry												
		CHE151_M1	Chemical Basis Of Everyday Phenomena	Stephanie Bamberger	3.00	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	M/W	LA	112	Session A	Natural Science
		CHE151LM1	Chemistry Connections Lab	Stephanie Bamberger	1.00	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	M/W	MJ	JBL	Session A	Natural Science
		CHE210_M1	Essential Concepts of Chemistry	Walter Flomer	3.00	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	T/TH	LA	102	Session A	Natural Science

		CHE210LM1	Essential Concepts of Chemistry Lab	Walter Flomer	1.00	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	T/TH	MJ	JBL	Session A	Natural Science
	PRE	CHE215_M2	General Chemistry II	Walter Flomer	3.00	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	T/TH	LA	102	Session C	
	PRE	CHE215LM2	General Chemistry II Lab	Walter Flomer	1.00	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	T/TH	MJ	JBL	Session C	
Criminal Jus	tice Manage	ement										
	· ·	CJM200_M1	Intro to Criminal Justice Management	Robyn Singletary	3.00	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	T/TH	LA	114	Session A	
		CJM201_M2	Law & Procedure	Robyn Singletary	3.00	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	T/TH	LA	114	Session C	
		CJM200_S1	Intro to Criminal Justice Management	Robyn Singletary	3.00	ONL					Session A	
		CJM201_S2	Law & Procedure	Robyn Singletary	3.00	ONL					Session C	
Economics												
		ECO201_S1	Microeconomics	Joe Bunting	3.00	ONL					Session A	Social Science
		ECO201_S2	Microeconomics	Joe Bunting	3.00	ONL					Session C	Social Science
Education												
		EDU220_S1	Child and Adolescent Psychology	Robin Lea	3.00	ONL					Session A	
		EDU220_S2	Child and Adolescent Psychology	Robin Lea	3.00	ONL					Session C	
		EDU232_S1	Integrating Movement in the Classroom	Tim Nocton	3.00	ONL					Session A	
		EDU232_S2	Integrating Movement in the Classroom	Tim Nocton	3.00	ONL					Session C	
		EDU236_S1	Technology For Educators	Desirae Khampanya	3.00	ONL					Session A	
		EDU236_S2	Technology For Educators	Desirae Khampanya	3.00	ONL					Session C	
		EDU250_S1	Educ, Cult & Diversity	Tim Nocton	3.00	ONL					Session A	Social Science
		EDU250_S2	Educ, Cult & Diversity	Tim Nocton	3.00	ONL					Session C	Social Science
	PRE	EDU319_S1	Literature for Children & Youth	Robin Lea	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	EDU319_S2	Literature for Children & Youth	Robin Lea	3.00	ONL					Session C	
	PRE	EDU322_S1	Read.& Writ. In Content Areas, 7-12	Teresa Reynolds	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	EDU322_S2	Read.& Writ. In Content Areas, 7-12	Teresa Reynolds	3.00	ONL					Session C	
	PRE	EDU324_S1	Educational Psychology	Robin Lea	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	EDU325_S1	Social Studies and the State	Teresa Reynolds	3.00	ONL					Session A	

	PRE	EDU325_S2	Social Studies and the State	Teresa Reynolds	3.00	ONL					Session C	
	PRE	EDU338_S1	Reading and Language Arts	Robin Lea	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	EDU338_S2	Reading and Language Arts	Robin Lea	3.00	ONL					Session C	
	PRE	EDU339_S1	Teaching Social Studies In Elementary	Teresa Reynolds	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	EDU339_S2	Teaching Social Studies In Elementary	Teresa Reynolds	3.00	ONL					Session C	
	PRE	EDU341_S1	Science in the Elementary School	Tim Nocton	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	EDU341_S2	Science in the Elementary School	Tim Nocton	3.00	ONL					Session C	
	PRE	EDU344_S1	Classroom Management	Robin Calcutt	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	EDU344_S2	Classroom Management	Robin Calcutt	3.00	ONL					Session C	
	PRE	EDU352_S1	Teachers as Leaders	Tim Nocton	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	EDU355_S1	The Exceptional Child	Susan Johnson	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	EDU355_S2	The Exceptional Child	Susan Johnson	3.00	ONL					Session C	
	PRE	EDU365_S1	Arts in Elem. School	Teresa Reynolds	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	EDU365_S2	Arts in Elem. School	Teresa Reynolds	3.00	ONL					Session C	
Special Educ	ation PRE	SPD302_S1	Learners with Mild Disabilities: Theory	Susan Johnson	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	SPD302_S2	Learners with Mild Disabilities: Theory	Susan Johnson	3.00	ONL					Session C	
	PRE	SPD314_S1	Diff Instruc for Learners w/Spec Needs	Susan Johnson	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	SPD314_S2	Diff Instruc for Learners w/Spec Needs	Susan Johnson	3.00	ONL					Session C	
English		ENG209_M2	Survey of American Literature	Betsy Dendy	3.00	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	MWF	VA	107	Session C	Humanities
		ENG280_S1	Mudbloods, Muggles, & Morality	Amanda Goldberg	3.00	ONL					Session A	Humanities
Game Art		GAM100_M1	Game Art Foundations	Chris McDavid	3.00	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	M/W	VA	104	Session A	Art & Aesthetics
Health Service	ces Adminis	stration HSA100_S1	Prin. of Healthcare Services Admin.	Annette Webster	3.00	ONL					Session A	Social Science

		HSA210_S2	Cultural Competency in HSA	Annette Webster	3.00	ONL					Session C	Social Science
Interdiscipli	nary Studies	IDC100 M2	Life Common Diagram in Man D	T V 1 /V 1 · F	1.50	0.00.43.5	40.00 D1.5	TEL (1777 T				
		IDS190_M2	Life Success: Discovering Your Purpose	Tim Verhey/Katherine Evans	1.50	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	T/TH	LA	116	Session C	5/10/21-6/4/21
		IDS290_M1	Mind, Body, Soul: The Daily Practice	Julia O'Grady/Timothy Reynolds	3.00	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	M/W	VA	104	Session A	
		IDS290_M2	Black Lives Matter: An Open Conversation	Lacy Simpson	1.50	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	T/TH	PAT	CAS	Session C	7/6/21-7/30/21
Literature		LIT210_S1	Classics of Western Literature	Amanda Goldberg	3.00	ONL					Session A	Humanities
Music		MUS115_M2	Piano for Beginners	Sean Moore	3.00	11:30 AM	1:30 PM	MWF	LA	162	Session C	Art & Aesthetics
		MUS130_M1	Guitar for Beginners	Alice Wilkins	3.00	9:00 AM	11:00 AM	MWF	VA	102	Session A	Art & Aesthetics
Nursing												
		NUR101_S1	Exploring Professional Nursing I	Kelly Rundle	1.00	ONL					Session A	
		NUR111_S2	Exploring Professional Nursing II	Kelly Rundle	1.00	ONL					Session C	
	PRE	NUR312_MA	Pathophysiology for BSN	Linda Tew	4.00	9:00 AM	12:45 PM	T	LA	180	3	
	PRE	NUR316_MA	Nursing Reserach for Evidence Based Prac	Dorothy Miller	3.00	9:00 AM	12:45 PM	TH	LA	180	3	
	PRE	NUR321_MA	Care Management II: Adult Health I	Priscilla Huggins	7.00	9:00 AM 2:00 PM 6:45 AM	12:45 PM 4:00 PM 6:45 PM	W W/TH M	LA LA TBA	180 178	3	
Psychology												
		PSY101_S1	Introduction To Psychology	Ann Phillips	3.00	ONL					Session A	Social Science
	PRE	PSY202_S2	Research Methods	Amanda Faulk	4.00	ONL					Session C	
	PRE	PSY232_S1	Bio-Psychology	Amanda Faulk	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	PSY244_S1	Abnormal Psychology	Jennifer Miller	3.00	ONL					Session A	
	PRE	PSY260_S2	Psychology in Legal Context	Jennifer Miller	3.00	ONL					Session C	
St. Andrews	General Edu			- 41.								
		SAG102_M1	College Success	Robin Lea	1.50	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	T/TH	PAT	CAS	Session A	6/7/21-7/2/21
		SAG230_M1	Human Culture & Thought I	Stephanie McDavid	3.00	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	T/TH	LA	116	Session A	
		SAG230_S1	Human Culture & Thought I	Stephanie McDavid	3.00	ONL					Session A	
		SAG240_M2	Human Culture and Thought II	Tim Verhey	3.00	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	M/W	VA	105	Session C	

		SAG240_S2	Human Culture and Thought II	David Herr	3.00	ONL				S	Session C
	PRE	SAG450_M1	Global Issues	Tim Verhey	3.00	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	M/W	LA	116 S	Session A
	PRE	SAG450_S1	Global Issues	Teresa Reynolds	3.00	ONL				S	Session A
Sports Perfo	ormance, He	alth, and Fitness SPF105_S1	Principles of Health and Fitness	Candace Langston	3.00	ONL				S	Session A
		SPF105_S2	Principles of Health and Fitness	Candace Langston	3.00	ONL				S	Session C
		SPF105_M1	Principles of Health and Fitness	Stevan Hernandez	3.00	TBA				S	Session A
Sports Man		OD) 50 (0 . 04									
	PRE	SPM260_S1	Introduction to Sport Marketing	Jonathan Evans	3.00	ONL				S	Session A
	PRE	SPM340_S2	Sport Funding and Finance	Jonathan Evans	vans 3.00 ONL				S	Session C	
	PRE	SPM375_S1	Topics in Sport Management	Brooke Johnson		ONL				S	Session A
	PRE	SPM420_S2	Sport Economics	Jonathan Evans	3.00	ONL				S	Session C
Sports Stud	ies										
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		SS_101_S1	Foundation and Principle of PE and Sport	Ash Walker	3.00	ONL				S	Session A
		SS_101_S2	Foundation and Principle of PE and Sport	Ash Walker	3.00	ONL				S	Session C
		SS-101_M1	Foundation and Principle of PE and Sport	Stevan Hernandez	3.00	TBA				S	Session A
	PRE	SS_325_S1	Kinesiology and Biomechanics	Candace Langston	3.00	ONL				S	Session A
Writing	PRE	WRT120_M1	Comp II:Reasoning Through Writing	Liz Hernandez	3.00	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	M/W	PE	104 5	Session A